

CLERK OF COURT
CLARK COUNTY
JAN 23 10 11 AM '10
BY *SW*

Court of Appeals No. 40241-6-II
Clark County No. 09-1-01347-1

01/22/10
fm
wf

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

DOUGLAS BUSH, II.

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

**I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN THE
CONVICTION. 1**

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

**I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE EACH OF
THE FOUR ACTS IT USED TO PROVE THAT MR. BUSH
FAILED TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER. 1**

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

D. ARGUMENT..... 3

**I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE EACH OF
THE FOUR ACTS IT USED TO PROVE THAT MR. BUSH
FAILED TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER. 3**

E. CONCLUSION..... 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|---|--------|
| <i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970) | 6 |
| <i>Pepperall v. City Park Transit Co.</i> , 15 Wash. 176, 45 P.743 (1986) | 9 |
| <i>Peters v. Union Gap Irr. District</i> , 98 Wash. 412, 167 P. 1085 (1917)..... | 9 |
| <i>Schatz v. Heimbigner</i> , 82 Wash. 589, 144 P. 901 (1914) | 10 |
| <i>State v. Barringer</i> , 32 Wn.App. 882, 650 P. 2d 1129 (1982) | 10 |
| <i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) | 6 |
| <i>State v. Hickman</i> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)..... | 9, 11 |
| <i>State v. Holland</i> , 77 Wn.App. 420, 891 P.2d 49, <i>review denied</i> , 127 Wn.2d 1008 (1995)..... | 8 |
| <i>State v. Jensen</i> , 125 Wn.App. 319, 104 P.3d 717 (2005), <i>rev. denied</i> , 154 Wn.2d 1011 (2005)..... | 11, 12 |
| <i>State v. Kitchen</i> , 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988)..... | 7, 8 |
| <i>State v. Lee</i> , 128 Wn.2d 151, 904 P.2d 1143 (1995) | 9 |
| <i>State v. Monson</i> , 113 Wn.2d 833, 784 P.2d 485 (1989) | 10 |
| <i>State v. Nam</i> , 136 Wn.App. 698, 150 P.3d 617 (2007)..... | 11 |
| <i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977)..... | 6 |
| <i>State v. Petrich</i> , 101 Wn.2d 566, 693 P.2d 173 (1984) | 7, 8 |
| <i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) | 6 |
| <i>State v. Thereoff</i> , 25 Wn.App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254 (1980)..... | 7 |

Statutes

| | |
|--------------------|----|
| RCW 9A.44.130..... | 12 |
